
 

FAMILIARIZATION EXERCISE -2018-19  

1
ST

 BN NDRF GUWAHATI (ASSAM) 

 
SL 

NO 

State Distt April May  June July Aug Sept Oct.  Nov Dec Jan 

2019 

Feb 

2019 

Mar 

2019 

Remark 

1 Assam Nalbari & Barpeta - - 18-02 - - - - - - - -  

Biswanath & Sonitpur - - - 09-23 - - - - - - - -  

Nagaon & Morigaon - - - - -  15-29 - - - - -  

Karbianglong & Dimo Hasao - - - - - - - - - 07-21 - -  

Cachar & Hailakandi - - - - 06-20 - - - - - - -  

Udalguri & Darrang - - - - - - - 05-19 - - - -  

Bongaigaon & Kokrajhar - - - - - - - 19-03 - - -  

Baska & Kamrup (Metro) - - - - - - - - - 21-04   

2 Meghalaya Ri-Bhoi & East Khasi Hills 09-23 - - - - - - - - - - -  

West Khasi Hills & South 

West Khasi Hills 

- 14-28 - - - - - - - - - -  

East Garo Hills & North 

Garo Hills 

- - - - - - - 12-26 - - - -  

West Garo Hills & South 

West Garo Hills 

- - - - - - - - - - 04-18 -   

3 Mizoram Mamit & Aizwal 23-07 - - - - - - - - - -  

Lunglei & Serchip - - - - 27-10 - - - - - -  

Lawngtlai & Saiha    - - - - - - - 11-25   

4 Tripura Unakoti & North Tripura   04-18 - - - - - - - - -  

Gomati & West Tripura - - - - - 10-24 - - - - - -  

Dalai & Sipahijala - - - - - - - - - - - 04-18  

 Total 02 01 02 01 01 02 01 02 01 02 02 01  

 G. Total 18  

 

************* 

  



 

FAMILIARIZATION EXERCISE -2018-19  

2
nd

  BN NDRF, KOLKATA (WEST BENGAL)  

 
SL 

NO 

State Distt April May  June July Aug Sept Oct.  Nov Dec Jan 

2019 

Feb 

2019 

Mar 

2019 

Remark 

1 West Bengal North 24 Parganas 17-26 - - - - - - - - - - -  

South 24 Parganas - 15-24 - - - - - - - - - -  

Bankura - - 12-21 - - - - - - - - -  

Alipuraduar - - - 17-26 - - - - - - - -  

Birbhum - - - - 07-16 - - - - - - -  

Coochbehar - - - - - 04-13 - - - - - -  

Kalimpong - - - - - - 03-12 -  - - - -  

Darjeeling - - - - - - - 14-23 - - - -  

Dakshin Dinajpur - - - - - - - - 11-20 - - -  

Hooghly - - - - - - - - - 15-24 - -  

Howrah  - - - - - - - - - - 12-21 -  

Paschim Medinipur - - - - - - - - - - - 05-14   

2 Sikkim 

 

 

North Sikkim 03-06 - - - - - - - - - - -  

South Sikkim 09-20 - - - - - - - - - - -  

West Sikkim - - - - - 05-21 - - - - - -  

East Sikkim - - - - - - - - - - 19-28 -  

 Total Famex 03 01 01 01 01 02 01 01 01 01 02 01  

 Grand Total 16  

 

 *************  

 

 

  



 

 

FAMILIARIZATION EXERCISE -2018-19  

3
rd

  BN NDRF,  MUNDALI, (ODISHA) 

SL 

No. 

State Distt April May  June July Aug Sept Oct.  Nov Dec Jan 

2019 

Feb 

2019 

Mar 

2019 

Remark 

01 Odisha Dhenkanal - 01-12 - - - - - - - - - -  

Mayurbhanj - 14-26 - - - - - - - - - -  

Boudh - - 01-15 - - - - - - - - -  

Angul - - - 02-14 - - - - - - - -  

Ganjam - - - - 01-11 - - - - - - -  

Puri - - - - 20-31 - - - - - - -  

Nayagarh - - - - - 04-15 - - - - - -  

Kandhamal - - - - - 17-29 - - - - - -  

Sambalpur - - - - - - 01-13 - - - - -  

Khordha - - - - - - - 19-30 - - - -  

Kendrapara - - - - - - - - - - - 04-16  

Cuttack - - - - - - - - - - - 18-30  

02 Chhattisgarh Kawardha 

(Kabeerdham) 

03-14 - - - - - - - - - - -  

Mungeli 16-28 - - - - - - - - - - -  

Raipur - - - - - - - - 01-15  - -  

Dhamtari - - - - - - - - 17-29  - -  

Durg - - - - - - - - - 02-13 - -  

Bemetara - - - - - - - - - 15-31 - -  

Raigarh - - - - - - - - - - 04-16 -  

Janjgir-Champa - - - - - - - - - - 18-28 -  

 TOTAL FAMEX 02 02 01 01 02 02 01 01 02 02 02 02  

 GRAND TOTAL 20 

************* 

 

 

 



FAMILIARIZATION EXERCISE -2018-19  

4
TH

   BN NDRF, ARAKKONAM 

 
SL 

NO 

State Distt April May  June July Aug Sept Oct.  Nov Dec Jan 

2019 

Feb 

2019 

Mar 

2019 

Remark 

01 Kerala Kasargod 16-29 - - - - - - - - - - -  

Kannur - 14-26 - - - - - - - - - -  

Kozhikode - - 04-16 - - - - - - - - -  

Mallapuram - - 18-30 - - - - - - - - -  

Thrissur - - - 09-21 - - - - - - - -  

Palakkad - - - 30-11 - - - - - - -  

Alappuzha - - - - 20-31 - - - - - - -  

02 Tamilnadu Chennai - - - - - - - - 03-15 - - -  

Kancheepuram - - - - - - - 12-

24 
- - - -  

Nagapattinam - - - - - 03-16 - - - - - -  

Cuddalore - - - - - 17-29 - - - - - -  

Salem - - - - - - 01-14 - - - - -  

Dharmapuri - - - - - - 15-27 - - - - -  

Krishnagiri - - - - - - - - - 07-19 - -  

Thiruvannamalai - - - - - - - - - 20-31  -  

03 Puducherry Puducherry - - - 16-29 - - - - - - - -  

04 Lakshadweep Andrott - - - - - - - - - -  

 

11-23 

-  

Kalpeni - - - - - - - - - - -  

Kiltan - - - - - - - - - - -  

Kavaratti - - - - - - - - - - -  

05 A & N Islands South Andaman - - - -  

 

06-18 

- - - - - - -  

Middle & North 

Andaman 

- - - - - - - - - - -  

Little Andaman - - - - - - - - - - -  

 Total 01 01 02 02 03 02 02 01 01 02 01 0  

 GRAND TOTAL 18 

 

************* 

 

  



 

 

FAMILIARIZATION EXERCISE -2018-19  

5
th

  BN NDRF, PUNE (MAHARASHTRA)  

 
SL 

NO 

State District April May  June July Aug Sept Oct.  Nov Dec Jan 

2019 

Feb 

2019 

Mar 

2019 

Remark 

1 Maharashtra Nandurbar 01-15 - - - - - - - - - - -  

Dhule 16-30  - - - - - - - - - -  

Nanded - 01-15 - - - - - - - - - -  

Thane - - 01-15 - - - - - - - - -  

Raigarh - - 16-30 - - - - - - - - -  

Sindhudurg - - - 01-15 - - - - - - - -  

Ratnagiri - - - 16-30 - - - - - - - -  

Kohlapur - - - - 01-15 - - - - - - -  

Nasik - - - - 16-30 - - - - - - -  

Aurangabad  - - - - - 01-15 - - - - - -  

Jalna - - - - - 16-30 - - - - - -  

Solapur - - - - - - - - - - - 01-15  

Jalgaon - - - - - - - 15-30 - - - -  

Nagpur - - - - - - - - 01-15 - - -  

Buldhana - - - - - - - - - 01-15 - -  

Pune - - - - - - - - - - 01-15 -  

2 Goa South Goa - - - - - - 01-15 - - - - -  

North Goa  - - - - - 16-30 - - - - -  

 Total 02 01 02 02 02 02 02 01 01 01 01 01  

 Grand Total 18 

************* 

  

 

 

 

 



FAMILIARIZATION EXERCISE -2018-19  

6
th

  BN NDRF, GANDHINAGAR (GUJARAT)  

 
SL 

NO 

State Distt April May  June July Aug Sept Oct.  Nov Dec Jan 

2019 

Feb 

2019 

Mar 

2019 

Remark 

1 Gujarat Tapi - - - 02-16 - - - - - - - -  

Bharuch - - - - - 17-01 - - - - -  

Navsari - - - - - - 03-17 - - - - -  

Jamnagar - - - 02-16 - - - - - - - -  

Morbi - - - - 20-03 - - - - - -  

Surendranagar - - - - - - - 26-10 - - -  

Arvalli - - - - - - 03-17 - - - - -  

Mehsana - - - - - - - - - 28-11 -  

Ahmedabad - - - - - - - - - - 13-27 -  

Dahod - - - - - - - - - - 25-11  

Sabarkantha - - 18-02 - - - - - - -   

2 Rajasthan Sirohi 02-16 - - - - - - - - - - -  

Bundi - 01-15 - - - - - - - - - -  

Ajmer - - 04-18 - - - - - - - - -  

Kota - - - - - - - 12-26 - - - -  

Pratapgarh - - - - - - - 28-12 - - -  

Bhilwada - - - - - - - - - 07-21 - -  

Jalore 02-16 - - - - - - - - - - -  

 Total 02 01 02 02 01 01 02 01 02 02 01 01  

Grand Total 18 

 

************* 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

FAMILIARIZATION EXERCISE -2018-19  

7
th

  BN NDRF, BHATINDA (PUNJAB) 

 
SL 

NO 

State Distt April May  June July Aug Sept Oct.  Nov Dec Jan 

2019 

Feb 

2019 

Mar 

2019 

Remark 

1 J&k Reasi  - 01-15  

04 teams will also 

Remain standby in 

SANJY-2018. 

 - - - - - -   

Jammu - - 03-17 - - - - - -  

Pulwama - - - - 12-26 - - - -  

Srinagar - - - - - - - 09-23 -  

Doda 02-16  - - - - - - -  

Leh - 21-04 - - - - - - - - -  

Poonch - - - - - - 03-17 -  - - -  

 2 Himachal Pradesh Sirmaur - - - - - -  - 03-17 - - -  

Hamirpur - - - - - 19-03  - - - -  

Shimla - - - - - - - - - 08-22 - -  

Solan - - - - 17-31 - - - - - - -  

3 Punjab Amritsar - - - - - - - - - - 05-19 -  

Fatehgarh - - - - -  22-05 - - - -  

Firozpur 16-30 - - - - - - - - - - -  

Pathankot - - - - - - - - 10-24 - - -  

Muktsar - - - - - - - - - 16-30 - -  

Sas Nagar - - - - 02-16 - - - - - - -  

Sangrur - - - - - - - 12-26 - - - -  

 Total 02 01 01 0 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 0  

 Grand Total 18 

 

*************  

  



 

 

FAMILIARIZATION EXERCISE -2018-19  

8
th

  BN NDRF, GHAZIABAD (UP)  

SL 

NO 

State Distt April May  June July Aug Sept Oct.  Nov Dec Jan 

2019 

Feb 

2019 

Mar 

2019 

Remark 

1 Haryana Ambala - - - - - 03-18 - - - - - -  

Yamunanagar - - - - - - 08-23 - - - - -  

Kurukshetra - - - - - - - - - - - 11-26   

Jhajjar - - - - - - - - - - - 11-26  

Rohtak - - - - - - - - 03-18 - - -  

2 Delhi North East Delhi 16-01 - - - - - - - - - -  

East Delhi - 07-22 - - - - - - - - - -  

West Delhi - - - - - 03-18 - - - - - -  

3 Uttarakhand  Dehradun - - - 11-26 - - - - - - - -  

Pauri Garhwal  - 16-31 - - - - - - - - - -  

Tehri  - - 04-19 - - - - - - - - -  

Uttarakashi  - - 22-07 - - - - - - - -  

Almora - - - 11-26 - - - - - - - -  

Pithoragarh - - - 30-14 - - - - - - -  

4 Uttar Pradesh Shamli - - - - - - 08-23 - - - - -  

Bulandshahar - - - - - - 25-09 - - - -  

Hapur - - - - - - - 12-27 - - - -  

Agra - - - - - - - - 03-18 - - -  

Mathura - - - - - - - - - 28-12 -  

Hathras - - - - - - - - - - 14-01  

 Total 01 02 02 02 01 02 02 02 02 01 01 02  

 Grand Total 20  

 

*************   

  



 

 

FAMILIARIZATION EXERCISE -2018-19  

9th  BN NDRF, PATNA (BIHAR) 

SL 

NO 

State Distt April May  June July Aug Sept Oct.  Nov Dec Jan 

2019 

Feb  

2019 

Mar 

2019 

Remark 

1 Bihar Shiwhar - - 04-16 - - - - - - - - -  

Muzaffarpur - - - - 06-18 - - - - - - -  

Darbhanga - - - - - 03-15 - - - - - -  

Gopalganj - - - 23-04 - - - - - - - -  

Bettiah - - 18-30  - - - - - - - -  

Bhabhuwa - - - - - - 01-12 - - - -  

Munger - - - - - - - 19-01  - -  

Banka - - - - - - - - 03-15   -  

Sitamari - - - - - - - - - - - 18-30  

2 Jharkhand Garhwa 16-28 - - - - - - - - - - -  

Palamu - 30-12 - - - - - - - - - -  

Devghar - -  16-28   - - - - - -  

Giridih - - - - - - - - - 21-02 -  

Jamtara - - - - - - - - -  04-16 -  

Jamshedpur 16-28 - - - - - - - - - - -  

Seraikela 30-12 - - - - - - - - - -  

Simdega - - - - - - - - - - 18-02  

Gumla - - - - - - - - - - - 04-16  

 Total 02 02 02 02 01 01 01 01 01 01 02 02  

 Grand Total 18 

 

************* 

  



 

 

 

FAMILIARIZATION EXERCISE -2018-19  

10
th

 BN NDRF, GUNTUR  (ANDHRA PRADESH)  

 
SL 

NO 

State Distt April May  June July Aug Sept Oct.  Nov Dec Jan 

2019 

Feb 

2019 

Mar 

2019 

Remark 

1 Andhra Pradesh Anantapur 02-14 - - - - - - - - - - -  

Kadappa 16-28 - - - - - - - - - - -  

Nellore - - 02-15 - - - - - - - - -  

East Godavari - - - 03-16 - - - - - - - -  

West Godavari - - - 17-31 - - - - - - - -  

Prakasam - - 16-30 - - - - - - - - -  

2 Telangana Nalgonda - - - - 01-14 - - - - - - -  

Hyderabad - - - - - - - 02-15 - - - -  

Medak - - - - - - - - - 02-15 - -  

Suryapet - - - - - - - - - - 04-18 -  

Yadadri - - - - - - 16-30 - - - - -  

Badradri Kothagudam - - - - - 04-17 - - - - - -  

3 Karnataka Chikkamagalur - 02-15 - - - - - - - - - -  

Hassan - 16-31 - - - - - - - - - -  

Kolar - - - - - - - - - - - 01-15  

Tumkuru - - - - - - 03-16 - - - - -  

Ramangara - - - - - - - - 02-15 - - -  

  Mandya - - - - - - - - 16-30 - - -  

 Total 02 02 02 02 01 01 02 01 02 01 01 01  

 Grand Total 18  

************* 

  



 

 
 

FAMILIARIZATION EXERCISE -2018-19  

11
th

 BN NDRF, VARANASI (UTTAR PRADESH)  

 

SL 

NO 

State Distt April May  June July Aug Sept Oct.  Nov Dec Jan 

2019 

Feb 

2019 

Mar 

2019 

Remark 

1 Uttar Pradesh Balrampur - - - 19-30 - - - - - - - -  

Shravasti - - - - 1-14 - - - - - - -  

Basti - - 04-16 - - - - - - - - -  

Kanpur - - - - - - - 05-17 - - - -  

Hardoi - - - - - - 08-20 - - - - -  

Sitapur - 07-19 - - - - - - - - - -  

Allahabad - - - - - - - - - 01-12 - -  

Bhadohi 16-28 - - - - - - - - - - -  

Koushambi - - - - - - - - - - - 11-22  

Sultanpur - 14-26 - - - - - - - - - -  

Banda - - - - - - - - 10-22 - - -  

Fatehpur - - - - - - - - 24-05 - -  

2 Madhya Pradesh Katni - 21-02 - - - - - - - - -  

Panna - - - - - - - - 14-26 - -  

Damoh - - - - - - - 05-17 - - - -  

Guna - - - - - - - -  - 11-23 -  

Harda - - - 02-15 - - - - - - - -  

Dewas - - - -  17-29 - - - - - -  

 Total 01 02 02 02 01 01 01 02 02 02 01 01  

 Grand Total 18 

 

********* 

  



FAMILIARIZATION EXERCISE -2018-19  

12
th

 BN NDRF, DOIMUKH (ARUNACHAL PRADESH)  
 

SL 

NO 

State Distt April May  June July Aug Sept Oct.  Nov Dec Jan 

2019 

Feb 

2019 

Mar 

2019 

Remark 

1 Manipur Bishnupur - Two 

weeks 

- - - - - - - - - -   

Kakching - - - - - - - Two 

weeks 

- - - -  

Tamenglong - - - - - - - - - Two 

weeks 

- -   

2 Nagaland Dimapur - - - - - - Two 

weeks 

- - - - -  

Kohima - - - - - - - - - - Two 

weeks 

-  

Mon - - - - - - - - - - - Two 

weeks 

 

3. Arunachal 

Pradesh 

Changlang Two 

weeks 

- - - - - - - - - - -  

Upper Siang - - Two 

weeks 

- - - - - - - - -  

Kradaadi - - - - - - - Two 

weeks 

- - - -  

Kurung Kumey  - - - - - - - - Two 

weeks  
-   

West Kameng - - - - - - - - - - - Two 

weeks 

 

Tirap - - - - - - - - Two 

weeks 

- - -  

Anjaw  Two 

weeks  

           

4. Assam Majuli - - - Two 

weeks 

- - - - - - - -  

Tinsukia  - - - Two 

weeks  

- - - - - - - -  

Golaghat - - - - Two 

weeks 

- - - - - - -  

Dhemaji - - - - - Two 

weeks  

- - - - - -  

Jorhat - - - - -  Two 

weeks 

- - - - - -  

 Total 01 02 01 02 01 02 01 02 01 02 01 02   

 Grand Total 18  

********* 


